
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 10.10.2021 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 16:45 End time: 18:49 Spec.: 50 Game No.: 106

Rīgas HS Ventspils Hokeja sporta
skola10 : 0

(4:0, 3:0, 3:0)

Referees Linespersons
ČAMANE Sintija SKARNELIS Oskars, LĒVALDS Viesturs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 4 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 0 0:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 1 : 0
3rd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 4:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 1 : 0

Total 10 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 6 6:00 : 8:00 0 : 0 2 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 OZOLS Aksels Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VEN  31 AGANEZOV Fjodor Goalkeeper in
Pen. 01:19 03:19 VEN  47 JURGENSONS Roberts Matīss Tripping
Goal 06:50 1:0 RHS EQ 48 STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis PETROVIČS Bruno #53

Goal 08:30 2:0 RHS EQ 42 ČESLIS Kārlis Nauris NIEDRĀJS Valters #34, BRIEDIS Oskars
Nils #38

Goal 12:00 3:0 RHS EQ 54 SIERADZKIS Markuss NIEDRĀJS Valters #34, RETENAIS Krists
#21

Goal 15:39 4:0 RHS EQ 35 MOTS Toms POLCS Roberts #43, SIMANOVIČS Alekss
#52

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 22:51 24:51 RHS  36 ZAĶĪTIS Markuss Holding an opponent
Goal 24:13 5:0 RHS PK1 51 MATEIKO Ēriks PETROVIČS Bruno #53
Pen. 30:55 32:55 RHS  57 LĪCIS LĪCĪTIS Gustavs Interference
Goal 33:02 6:0 RHS EQ 35 MOTS Toms OZOLS Aksels #1
Goal 36:26 7:0 RHS EQ 27 BOLTRAMOVIČS Rodions ĻEONOVS Aleks Elians #29
Pen. 40:00 42:00 RHS  43 POLCS Roberts High sticking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 41:14 8:0 RHS PK1 34 NIEDRĀJS Valters ZAĶĪTIS Markuss #36

Goal 46:08 9:0 RHS EQ 27 BOLTRAMOVIČS Rodions MATEIKO Ēriks #51, STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis
#48

Pen. 49:09 51:09 VEN  39 TSEKOV Valentin Cross-checking
Pen. 53:03 55:03 RHS  21 RETENAIS Krists Slashing

Goal 56:29 10:0 RHS EQ 55 ANSONS Kristers SIERADZKIS Markuss Kristiāns #54,
MOTS Toms #35

Pen. 56:46 58:46 VEN  95 GROSMANIS Uvis Roughing
GK 60:00  RHS  1 OZOLS Aksels Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  VEN  31 AGANEZOV Fjodor Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 OZOLS Aksels 0 0 0.00 60:00
32 ŠVEIDE Emīls 0 0 0.00 0:00

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 DOLMATOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0.00 0:00
31 AGANEZOV Fjodor 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

21 D RETENAIS Krists 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F MACIJEVSKIS Antons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F BOLTRAMOVIČS Rodions 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D ĻEONOVS Aleks Elians 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F NIEDRĀJS Valters 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F MOTS Toms 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 F ZAĶĪTIS Markuss 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 D BRIEDIS Oskars Nils 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

42 F ČESLIS Kārlis Nauris 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

43 D POLCS Roberts 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D DONIŅŠ Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

48 F STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

49 D LADUSĀNS Rauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

51 F MATEIKO Ēriks 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 D SIMANOVIČS Alekss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 D PETROVIČS Bruno 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

54 F SIERADZKIS Markuss Kristiāns 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F ANSONS Kristers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 D LĪCIS LĪCĪTIS Gustavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 10 14 24 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

9 F ŠĶUTE Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F PUSHKAREV Valerii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F SUHORUKOVS Ilja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D DIŠKE Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F UMBRAŠKA Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F KAPURA Rauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

39 D TSEKOV Valentin 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D TROFILOV Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 F JURGENSONS Roberts Matīss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

49 D PRŪSIS Niks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D PĀVELSONS Rihards Miķelis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 D GROSMANIS Uvis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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